

Shuklaphanta Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive Invitation for Bid for procurement of Fabricated Steel Parts for Trail Bridge

(First Date of Publication: 2077/08/18 [2020-12-03])

1. The Government of Nepal (GoN) has allocated TB-SWAp funds to Shuklaphanta Municipality for Trail Bridge Program and the Municipality intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for supply of fabricated steel parts for Trail Bridges. Bid is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders and should be submitted electronically only. website:www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Contract ID	Description	Estimated	Bid	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Date and Time	Date and
		Amount	Document	Security	Security	of Bid	Time of Bid
		(Without VAT)	Fee NRs	NRs	Validity	Submission	Opening
		NRs			·		
SMP/077-	Fabrication of steel parts and	39,24,910.79	3,000.00	1,30,000.00	120 days	2077/09/19	2077/09/19
78/NCB/GO/08	transportation up to road heads of					(2021-Jan- 3)	(2021-Jan- 3)
	Naukhari ward no.9 multi span					12:00 PM	14:00 PM
	truss (Ghar Katuwa Khola)						
	Bridge						

- 2. The Bidders/Fabricators with experience of successfully completing fabrication and supply of steel parts for minimum five trail bridges within last five years. New fabricators may apply in joint venture with an eligible firm having the required experience. Fabricators who are not enlisted by DoLI may also apply. However, bids of such fabricators shall be considered responsive only in case fabricators fulfill the requirements.
- Bidder may download the bidding documents from www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.Bidders, submitting
 their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security amount as stated
 above in the following account.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Everest bank ltd, jhalaari branch, jhalari, kanchanpur Name of Office Account: Shuklaphanta Municipality, Jhalari ,Kanchanpur

Office Account No.: 05910106200002 (AntarikKhata)

Information to deposit Bid security amount in the following account:

Name of the Bank: Everest bank ltd, jhalaari, kanchanpur

Name of Office Account: Shuklaphanta Municipality, Jhalari, Kanchanpur

Office Account No.: 05910106200016 (DharautiKhata)

प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत